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Schedule of services for September 2025 
 

Week 13 after Pentecost. 

 
Saturday, September 6    - All-night vigil at 6:00 pm. 

Sunday, September 7 - Liturgy at 8:00 am. Transfer of the relics of St. Apostle 
Bartholomew, Apostle Titus of the 70, Saints Barsis and 
Eulogius, Bishop of Edessa, and Protogenes, Bishop of Caria. 

 
GREAT FEAST OF THE BEHEADING OF THE PROPHET, FORERUNNER AND BAPTIST OF THE 

LORD JOHN 

 
Wednesday, September 10   - All-night vigil at 6:30 pm. 

Thursday, September 11 - Liturgy at 7:00 am. BEHEADING OF THE PROPHET, 
FORERUNNER AND BAPTIST OF THE LORD JOHN. Strict 
fast. Commemoration of Orthodox soldiers killed on the 
battlefield. 

 

Week 14 after Pentecost. 
 

Saturday, September 13   - All-night vigil at 6:00 pm. 

Sunday, September 14  - Liturgy at 9:00 am. Beginning of the indiction - Church 
New Year, Venerable Martha of Tambov, transfer of the 
relics of the blessed Prince Peter and Princess Fevronia, 
miracle workers of Murom. 

 

Week 15 after Pentecost, also before the Exaltation of the Cross. 
 

ONE OF THE TWELVE GREAT FEASTS OF THE NATIVITY OF THE MOST HOLY MOTHER OF 
GOD 

 
Saturday, September 20   - All-night vigil at 6:00 p.m. 
Sunday, September 21   - Liturgy at 9:00 a.m. NATIVITY OF THE MOST HOLY 

MOTHER OF GOD. Venerable Lucian of Pereyaslavl, Icon of 
the Mother of God "Kursk-Root". 

 
ONE OF THE TWELVE GREAT FEASTS OF THE EXALTATION OF THE CROSS 

 

Friday, September 26    - All-night vigil at 6:30 p.m. 
Saturday, September 27 - Liturgy at 9:00 a.m. EXALTATION OF THE HONEST AND 

LIFE-GIVING CROSS OF THE LORD. St. John Chrysostom. 
Strict fast. 

 

Week 16th after Pentecost, also after the Exaltation of the Cross. 
 

September 28, Sunday  - Liturgy at 9:00 am. Great Martyr Nikita, uncovering of the 
relics of St. Akakiy, Bishop of Meletino, Martyr Porphyrios the 

Actor, St. Joseph, Bishop of Alaverdi. 


